Form PTO-1595 6-93

12-	21	-2(	001	

101920810



To the Honorable Commission of automatus and fragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties: Larry Kenneth Truesdale, Richard A. Bychowski, Javier Gonzalez, Atsuo Kuki, Ranjan Jagath Rajapakse, D. 210. DI Min Teng, 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Address: 10350 North Torrey Pines Road

City: La Jolla State: California; Zip Code: 92037-1020 Country: USA

Additional conveying parties attached? Ves No Additional receiving party(ies) attached? Ves No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
  - Assignment
  - □ Security Agreement
  - □ Other:

MergerChange of Name

Execution Date(s): 8/16/01, 9/19/01, 8/16/01, 8/16/01, 8/16/01, 8/16/01, 8/16/01, 9/28/01, 8/16/01, 9/28/01, 8/16/01, 9/28/01, 8/16/01, 8/

Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No

- $\square$  A new application, the specification filed herewith.
- Application No. 09/831,572; filed: May 11, 2001
- □ Patent No ; issued:
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Shanks & Herbert Attn: Christina M. Gadiano Street Address: Transpotomac Plaza 1033 N. Fairfax Street Alexandría, VA 22314

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed
  - ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account:
- 8. Deposit Account No.: 50-0622 (Attach duplicate copy of page if charging to deposit account)

### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

编辑 化过速透明 日本

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Attorney Signature Christina M. Gad Reg. No. 37,628

etober 26,200

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 13

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0659

Appl. No. 09/831,572

Additional Conveying Parties:

Dan Kiel, Daljit S. Dhanoa, Yufeng Hong, Tso-sheng Chou, Anthony L. Ling, Michael David Johnson, Vlad Edward Gregor

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0660

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>10350 North Torrey Pines Road</u>, La Jolla California 92037-1020, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)	$\boxtimes$	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C
		Sec. 100),
	$\boxtimes$	and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as <u>Non-Peptide Antagonists of GLP-1 Receptor and Methods of Use</u> and described in United States Application No. <u>09/831,572</u>, filed <u>May 11, 2001</u>, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such application. in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, and Christina Gadiano, Registration No. 37,628, all of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, and Linda S. Evans, Reg. No. 33,873; Aubrey Haddach, Reg. No. P-48,374; Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687; Ron Myers, Reg. No. 43,825; Karl Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph Reidy, Reg. No. 39,390; and Jeffrey Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date: 08/16/0	Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Richard A. Bychowski	
Date: 8/16/01	Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 8/16/01	Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 8/16/01	Signature of Inventor:	

l

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0661

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Min Teng
Date: 8/16/01	Signature of Inventor:	Dan Kiel
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Daljit S. Dhanoa
Date: 8-16-2001	Signature of Inventor:	Yufging Hong
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Tso-sheng Chou
Date: 8-16-2001	Signature of Inventor:	Anthony L. Ling
Date: <b>8 - 16 - 2001</b>	Signature of Inventor	Michael David Schnson
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Vlad Edward Gregor

State of California	)
County of San Diego	> ss.
	J
On <b>16 August 2001</b> , before me,	Bonnie Acosta, Notary Public
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	J. Gonzalez, A. Kuki, R. Rajapakse,
M. Teng, D. Kiel, Y. Hong, A.	
	** personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
A state and a state of the stat	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
BONNIE ACOSTA	acted, executed the instrument.
O Comm. # 1283327 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec. 6, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Binni limbo
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by a and could prevent fraudulent removal a	nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title or Type of Document: Assignme	ent 0039-US (09/831,572)
Document Date: 8/16/01	Number of Pages: two
	8
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Truesdale, Gonzalez	, Kuki, Rajapakse, Teng, RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
(X) Individual Kiel, Hong, Ling & Joh	nson Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
📋 Partner — 🔄 Limited 💷 General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>10350 North Torrey Pines Road</u>, La Jolla California 92037-1020, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)	$\boxtimes$	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.
		Sec. 100).

and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as <u>Non-Peptide Antagonists of GLP-1 Receptor and Methods of Use</u> and described in United States Application No. <u>09/831,572</u>, filed <u>May 11, 2001</u>, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such application, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, and Christina Gadiano, Registration No. 37,628, all of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, and Linda S. Evans, Reg. No. 33,873; Aubrey Haddach, Reg. No. P-48,374; Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687; Ron Myers, Reg. No. 43,825; Karl Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph Reidy, Reg. No. 39,390; and Jeffrey Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor: Larry Kenneth Truesdale
Date: 9-19-01	Signature of Inventor: <u>Richard &amp; Bychowski</u> Richard A. Bychowski
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Javier Gonzalez
Date:	Signature of Inventor:Atsuo Kuki
Date:	Signature of Inventor:

1

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Min Teng
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Dan Kiel
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Daljit S. Dhanoa
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Yufeng Hong
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Tso-sheng Chou
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Anthony L. Ling
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Michael David Johnson
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Vlad Edward Gregor

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>10350 North Torrey Pines Road</u>, La Jolla California 92037-1020, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)	$\boxtimes$	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.
		Sec. 100).

 $\square$  and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as <u>Non-Peptide Antagonists of GLP-1 Receptor and Methods of Use</u> and described in United States Application No. <u>09/831,572</u>, filed <u>May 11, 2001</u>, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such application, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, and Christina Gadiano, Registration No. 37,628, all of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, and Linda S. Evans, Reg. No. 33,873; Aubrey Haddach, Reg. No. P-48,374; Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687; Ron Myers, Reg. No. 43,825; Karl Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph Reidy, Reg. No. 39,390; and Jeffrey Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	C C	Larry Kenneth Truesdale
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Richard A. Bychowski
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Javier Gonzalez
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Atsuo Kuki
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Ranjan Jagath Rajapakse

1

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Min Teng
Date:	-	Dan Kiel
Date: 9/28/01	Signature of Inventor:	Daljit S. Dhanon Daljit S. Dhanoa
Date:		Yufeng Hong
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Tso-sheng Chou
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Anthony L. Ling
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Michael David Johnson
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Vlad Edward Gregor

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>10350 North Torrey Pines Road</u>, La Jolla California 92037-1020, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)	$\boxtimes$	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.
		Sec. 100),

 $\boxtimes$  and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as **Non-Peptide Antagonists of GLP-1 Receptor and Methods of Use** and described in United States Application No. <u>09/831,572</u>, filed <u>May 11, 2001</u>, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such application, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, and Christina Gadiano, Registration No. 37,628, all of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, and Linda S. Evans, Reg. No. 33,873; Aubrey Haddach, Reg. No. P-48,374; Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687; Ron Myers, Reg. No. 43,825; Karl Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph Reidy, Reg. No. 39,390; and Jeffrey Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Larry Kenneth Truesdale
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Richard A. Bychowski
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Javier Gonzalez
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Atsuo Kuki
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Ranjan Jagath Rajapakse

Signature of Inventor:	
-	Min Teng
Signature of Inventor:	Dan Kiel
Signature of Inventor:	Daljit S. Dhanoa
Signature of Inventor:	Yufeng Hong
Signature of Inventor:	
	Anthony L. Ling
Signature of Inventor:	Michael David Johnson
Signature of Inventor:	Vlad Edward Gregor
	Signature of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Signature of Inventor: Signature of Inventor:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>10350 North Torrey Pines Road</u>, La Jolla California 92037-1020, (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)	$\boxtimes$	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.
		Sec. 100),
	$\boxtimes$	and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as <u>Non-Peptide Antagonists of GLP-1 Receptor and Methods of Use</u> and described in United States Application No. <u>09/831,572</u>, filed <u>May 11, 2001</u>, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such application, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571, and Christina Gadiano, Registration No. 37,628, all of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, and Linda S. Evans, Reg. No. 33,873; Aubrey Haddach, Reg. No. P-48,374; Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687; Ron Myers, Reg. No. 43,825; Karl Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph Reidy, Reg. No. 39,390; and Jeffrey Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Larry Kenneth Truesdale
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Richard A. Bychowski
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Javier Gonzalez
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Atsuo Kuki
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Ranjan Jagath Rajapakse

1

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Min Teng
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	-	Dan Kiel
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	0	Daljit S. Dhanoa
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Yufeng Hong
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Tso-sheng Chou
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
Duto		Anthony L. Ling
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	-	Michael David Johnson
Date: VID/19/01	Signature of Inventor:	Mad Edward Gregor
Date: <u>X/0/19/01</u>	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Vlad Edward Gregor